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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair l 
Serial: C661l451 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7. 62 NA TO 

Status: Closed 10/31 /2006 8:04:50 /l,M 

Address Information·------------
Customer: 

t•Jame: jlSSD ARtv1S ROOtv1 

1· Received From r. Received From Return To: 
~,IS_S_D_A_R-~-AS~R-O-O-t0~~~~~~~~~~~ 

jSTH .8ND DESERT STORt·-i 
PO Bo:( jBLDG 5210 BAY DOOR tt30 PO Box: 

l~FO-R-,T-C_t.._M-PB_E_L_L~~~-~-'-"-=-='---~ 

.8.ddress 1: JSTH .6.ND DESERT STORM 
Address 2: !BLDG 5210 BAY DOOR tt30 

City: JFORT C6.MPBELL 
State:~ Zip Code: rl4-22c-,2,-,,.3 ___ _ Country: i---- State: ~ Zip Code: 142223 Country:i---

'·--- ··-···-··-···-··------- ---··-------

FFL: jjjjjr-

Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information-------------. 

Phone: 1·.J.t.. 

Fa:-:: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair ,l;iearch 

Received Condition---------, 

Condition 
Notes: 

CSR 
Notes: 

!Fair 

Ii Accessories Received 

I Code Desc Qt! 
I A007 With Stud 3 
1 A017 Scope Base 1 

A026 Scope 1 
A045 BiPod 1 
A057 Frt and Rear Sgt Base 

Refresh .C.lose 

]!C661 1 451 
Model: M24 SWS 

I Ill II II II II 111 I HI II 111111 
RE001 1 ·9559 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6611451. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/16/2006 10:47 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.042 
0.020 
0.046 
0.598 
0.039 
0.076 
0.220 
0.055 
0.162 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611451. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 10:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.001 
-0.039 
0.039 
1.809 
0.956 
1.828 
0.042 
1. 020 
0.579 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POii'JT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.000 
0.910 
0.555 
0.628 
0.306 

-0.098 
-0.626 
-0.899 
-0.599 
-0.184 
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y 
0.003 

-0.499 
-0.215 

0.212 
0.209 
0.246 
0.457 

-0.238 
-0.110 
-0.456 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611451. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 10:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.020 
-0.113 
0.114 
1.595 
1. 967 
2.308 
0.353 
1.187 
0.770 

4 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POIIIT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.632 
0.259 
0.667 
0.398 
0.434 

-0.928 
-0.258 
-0.150 
-0.049 
-0.801 
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y 
-1. 065 
-0.831 
-0.249 
-0.391 

0.106 
-0.796 

0.105 
0.349 
0.902 
0.744 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611451. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 10:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.119 
0.147 
0.189 
1.468 
1.451 
1.641 
0.147 
0.982 
0.529 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.735 
0.497 
0.057 
0.192 

-0.096 
-0.250 
-0.377 
-0.733 
-0.544 
-0.672 
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y 
0.113 

-0.073 
-0.493 

0.314 
0.292 
0.358 

-0.042 
0.028 
0.013 
0.958 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611451. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 10:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.046 
-0.007 

0.046 
1. 050 
1. 552 
1. 691 
0.144 
1. 082 
0.425 

7 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.072 
0.451 

-0.338 
-0.599 
-0.208 

0.225 
0.029 
0.046 

-0.188 
0.054 
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y 
-1.083 

0.314 
0.346 
0.469 
0.194 
0.134 

-0.159 
-0.357 
-0.032 

0.099 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611451. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/16/2006 
FILE TIME: 10:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.063 
0.110 
0.127 
1.782 
1.911 
2.182 
0.098 
1.518 
0.686 

2 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.800 
0.697 

-0.136 
-0.982 
-0.642 
0.250 
0.003 

-0.047 
-0.393 
-0.185 
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y 
-0.267 
0.296 

-0.546 
-1.098 

0.032 
0.689 
0.182 
0.813 
0.567 
0.436 

6 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

j : 
- -

t't q §~ R & E NUMBERi 
---------- - -

_,, ____ -------· 

SERIAL NUMBER:-c:ts f9 l 7 ¢-:::-t 
----

I 

LOG-IN DATEi / 0-3 i-(J k; -

------
I 

i 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN !I i.._3-c(;, f2]7/ 
505 RE-BARREL // <{-cf:, R-TL 
420 ASSEMBLE II 4-cb e_~ 

440 PROOF ; .:.:~ ·'. _; ¥~:£,,- :; .•. < if. 9-ob •n:tl) 
---- --

mJ 460 CHECK HEADSPACE -'·-·<··~:·:·' ";::'.: 
'/ 0 ' . 'I .. ()(:., 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~~i~i ;, -/rroG /{rl 
480 MAGNAFLUX _ _ -_~, •. , I ;V\.1 1,~ /,

1'/;3 fl b ()j<-1,,JL_ 
-·- :-;;' -> :'.:~;_;>_;;_>,<-::1;·_ ~~.:,,:/<;;;~£ I 

510 DRILL AND TAP i/-;o Ob -172.i/J 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER \\-\?,Th Cv\l 
520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 11-ifll {. ,B 

530 & 540 APPLY COATINGS 1/~<'.-/:~-P ~~ ,,,( /:__.-, 

560 FINAL ASSEMBLY i 1-1&-ob 'fl(_ 
640 FUNCTION TEST AND rPASSJ FAIL JI- 1/,,- 01; Tf.1>.J 
650 TARGET /PAS$) FAIL Ii/. j{; () C:. ·n.:i; ) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION J 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION A f j -7 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION IV/1 \ 

l 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION II-it. - /V~. ~~ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION --
----

A)HEADSPACE ( PASS_.) FAIL fJ.-1-o G {:::,LG--
+/- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 194-B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS .::?.&!' O?.&~ :<.7o ~,C:>(p ;t,'71 g.-l-cc;.. 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

/;d.J~ ;9IJ--.,-$- <71 ;)::.__ </£ 680 IF) SAFETY ON FORCE ...;) , 

I 2 LBS 
--·· ~ IG) SAFETY OFF FORCE ,,.<,g;. J.....£ ~::£- r;J,_,J-fj . 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 _i<".26Z3 ~~~3 ;t"Jei3 t.::i.-J-a' M 
690 PACK li:J..-tfA t::::rn 

I 

' 
I 

'· F006 REV 5/2006 

v 
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FINAL INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

BARREL ASSEMBLY 

BARREL 

RECEIVER 

FRONT SIGHT BASE 

REAR SIGHT BASE 

SCREWS 

FINISH 

SCOPE ASSEMBLY 

SCOPE 

SCOPE RINGS 

MOUNTING SCREWS 

MOUNTING BASE 

SCREWS 

FINISH 

CLARITY 

COMMENTS: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

STOCK ASSEMBLY 

STOCK 

SLING SWIVEL STUDS 

BUTT PATE 

LOCK NUTS 

BARREL CLEARANCE 

COLOR I FINISH 

SYSTEM CASE 

SCOPE CASE 

IRON SIGHTS 

DEPLOYMENT KIT 

TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 

SAFETY OPERATION 

RE-SET TO FACTORY 
SPECS 

F006 REV 5/2006 

M2400077122 
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OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c 
READINGS 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 

620 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

~// 

A 

I 
DATE INIT 

4((\ /jf (,j V'tf "? v- (! i '\ ;--..... I v 

;,?/" -·-;_{ 0 I 
. /'" ( f ( f 

·/rz_ 
/\I 

f.-/ I , ./i 1 -; (,/' 
1711 _/ lJ SI /u 

3 1991 ~(j 

r \ 

:J (· \ (/\ \~ 
L---A-p_p_l_y~C-o_a_t_i_n_g~(-B_o_l_t_)~~~..!.-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-.T\-/-'1-rr,~~' \J 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hol·e 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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------

op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. 

640 

645 

6"55 

660 

Fj Safety On Force 

G1 Sgfety Off Force 

~-Tri:gger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

T) "Fi rt n g P i n I n-d en t 

J) Assemble Srock-

K) Assembla Swivei Studs 
.. 
L) Attach F~Qnt and Rear 

Sight Assemblies , 

- M,) Iron Sight Alignment 

-N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

I n·!:rp e c t f o r L i v e Ammo 

Fin~l Inspection 
A) Headspace 

·-- .•. •" 

B) Trigger Pull 

Furic t ion -

I Pack 

/ 
6 

.! .. / 
/ 
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l 
I 

/, 

I i-' 
• / 

I 

_, I / 

...5 
I 

I 

I ; 

DATE 

f i 

INIT 

d-/i\..-----

)&:. 5 

J<. 5 

"//,./--

.d 

/­
/T'- -

/.' 
,/ ~ 

/ /(. 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3 00" 75" 1r+ • rr . 
4.00{+1.oo# 

; 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

/) 

SE
0

RIAL.No.c·t~://76;_/ ,,, 

DATE ·rlrtj r./ _·_, __ .! 
' ' 

t\~2~· J 

TE STEW ,! . j •. /·t i - . - /! t~ --

FINAL TEST'·&· ,, .V " " - J. " '. 
'· 

TO RESET 2-;-5il# --· - C-Or-1i'!ENTS 
.' '.)I ' .. :.i 

IPULL #1 ~ . SI :;i! / L/1- 1o 1--~r(-- .--;~1T~:-SETpNG, C\ / -:- • ; ;7 - .. \.,. '·' ... :·' ,. __ 
" 

IPULL #2 /') ·'?' -2. Ly L_?'" J ~· .::> :- , v 

IPULL '~, 
r7 ,, 

'-f 1 #3 
J "'" 

/'I I') o'- I d"'o 
/ 

[PULL #4 11 IJ.. f... I} I ._, 

~ (/\ ,- ..,.I._/, '"'" '1 .. , 
PULL #5 1 ,. t719{ J. [j,)q ~ 

ITOTAL 

:1WG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 
,., 

f'? t'l I 3 I Lf. ·~ PULL #1 ') _J .• 7 J< 
,/ 

·PULL #2 ~ -;~~ 0'--- , I ~ 4 .../' I 
PULL #3 I ~).116 I 2 

'1'~ "'. J,. 
PULL #4 I') ti ri _// ;' /-.. 3( i.-f' /,(' J 

PULL #5 --~L Ljif 3< '{ t 
j 

TOTAL 

!AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

. ,/) ,/ 
PULL #1 1 ~ 'i '-/. . J ..,..-.-- ,!-!) 

PULL #2 tj. (I I/ 
J :-- ~; ) I 

PULL #3 ii I'\ ! 4, :'JC" 'fv\ 
PULL #4 '1. /l:J i t{ /J ;A 

p '(; 

PULL #5 ti ·~ ~~ r ...I LI r'7 ){ 
1 .,, t;J v 

TOTAL 

AVG. 
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i-/O /i t-(};: ' -"No-JrVG:; -'OF 5 
f 

;/\..,,,- . " j ri t . ( J i 

!} t-/:; 
b .~ . . - ' ~ . : l 

~!" 
''.J~E~D'.I:~_g_~ ~q:EPT-! 

<"" • ; 
~ - -

'1</ /) 4 cy ABLE: LE~S TRl:l..N 2.u 
i 1l' 

• ..£. ¢ 

, ~f i~- '-{~ 
. ·- - ·-

COMMENTS 

" 
- --- - ---

' ... j ~.:' ; ! 
1 

/-l rt 

-- ----·----- ·-·- -· _,_ 

·~I ·:-. P ' ii::! l '. ·- " 

;f; : ~ b 89:
1 ( .:, ' ! 

. .. ·--- - . -· - -·· 

MAX SETTING =
0 RESET 1 T0 '4~ FOR 

GREATER' TitAN'<:!r ·-TP.;, RG E-'J'.'-&- "'1\CCUR'A"CY-.. I ' 
1] .. .' :-. 

1-./ ,.., Li l 
----- ~-... - ... __ '------.. , ... _ ;> f- - -----~ 

4 
I . 

-/9 .;;' 

q "':?' ..,,. 
~ ~. :J 

'-f~ it 8 
q-; ;7 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE ~ C6611451 

2 Ma~.· 1991 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO .289679 
1 TO ~, 

.::. .58423 
1 TO 3 . 33'3968 
1 TO 4 .502739 
1 TO 5 .719701 

l 5'4} ·( ----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -. 13J~ 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.062 
THE RESUJ.. TrnG AVERAGE POI RADIU::: FOR THIS RIFLE I':: 

THE AMR FDR T~IS RIFLE IS: .9672 

·-·-·-·- ·---··-·---~-
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FILE 

1 c__ r::: 
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--------

RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
COMMENTS 

~.JOG 3 OF 3 

ORDER 
R 97 .. -0>.:S7c:·2 

IN!TIAL I cus J 0i«1ER.. ORDER ~"!0 

. L ~f...:j 

. 1:~~~~,2~~L;:-:~-/'-7-,---~-;-~-~-~-;E_;_9_7,l~D~~=~L~co=o=~----9-i_-L,l=sE=~~;~~~;~~u~;=~E=:-:-.1--,-N=E~w=s=ER~IA~L=Nu~~=.sE=R:--~1h=1~=~E~~~;=·o=G=RA=:=;-~.-6-2-----~-ip-~·r-·n-.. ------

ACCESSORIES Hf\F:.D CJ1SE SCDPI:~ r3(.~~' - 11)/ .;;: i u .. ;;, 

FROM: 

TRANSPORTATION OFFICER 
ATTN AFZB-DL-TO-BLDG 873 
FT CAMPBELL KY 42223 

SHIP TO: 
I 

TRANSPORTATION OF~ICER 
ATTN AFZB-DL-TO-BLDG 873 
FT CF-1MP:8EL.L. 

42223 

L CUST NO: OP7SJL'<;: C .JD •. D L 

.ACCOUNT NUf..~BEP 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

LIGHTLY WORN 

WORN 

D VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

ACCOUNT NUiviBER \!/C 

WRITE D 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

:----_iL~__,..,,.£:__ ____ !..:,_--""--t--+--"--""----/--'L----"'"-----'------------------------

1 PARIS 

&/re ( 
I COMMENTS 

----------·~----------· -----·-· -----·-·--
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Remi~g~on Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

ce~troidal distance calculations for Rifle # C6611451 
24 Apr 1997 

THE AVER.i:l.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0902 
THE lWER.i:l.GE Y-COORDINF.TE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1162 
THE RESULTING AVERi:l.GE POI R.i:l.DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1471 

TEE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 9442 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

. 711552 
1. 29692 
.432297 
.737452 
.459837 

53 
2 +4 <----POA 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR..;i:l,CY TEST 

PATTERN #: = 1 -
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN R..;i:l,DIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAJ< R..i:\.D IU S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

. 711 

.294 

.951 
1.752 

.560 

.439 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

24 Apr 1997 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C6511451 

CENT RFIRE PATTERN * 1 

POA circle 

1 I n, 

circle 

# OF SHOTS= 10 # IN CIRCLE 

H5= 2.66 
IJ5= 1 . 9.3 

GS= 2.77 
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5 

9 

u 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUK~CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

20±". TO CENTROID: 
MIN R.~_DIUS 

MEA~ R.~D It.JS 
:Vl.:4.X RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CE!.\TROID Y 

24 Apr' 1997 

.660 

.345 

.826 
l. 48 
-.660 
-.OOl 

FILE:/Hpbosic/Accuraci/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C5611451 

CENTERFIRE PATT RN i 2 

2in. circle 

I In. 

A. 
/ ~---...._..._ 

circle/ / ~ \
1 -,..J..-_ __ / .----..... 

I l~ ~I CD 

[ ( F * CEl\JTROID 

~ ~ .3 In . c I re I e 

* OF SHOTS= 10 * IN CIRCLE 

HS= 1 .3.3 2 

US= 2.64 7 

C3S= 2.65 10 
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REKINGTON CENTER?IRE ACCUPJ:l_:::::y TES':' REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

EP-~TSRN #: 3 
FOA '::'O CENTROID: _284 
tvern ?AJIUS . 257 
ME_::.._N E<J'. .. DIUS l.Cl21 
I:vlAX PJ:l_JIUS 2. 2 9 3 
CENTROID X .256 
CENTROID Y .123 

24 Apr 1997 FILE: /Hp bet':> i c/Accuroci/Pattern i ng/Centerf ire_rau/C651I451 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # J 

2in. circle 

1 in. 

CEf\JTRDID 

circle 

:J:I: OF SHOTS= I 0 :J:I: Ii'-1 CIRCLE 

HS- 2.82 
U5= 2.82 

C3S= 3.98 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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REf.iINGTON CENTERFI?.2 ACCUP....t:.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 4 
?OA TO CENTROID: 

CE~,~T?'"G=D X 
CSNTS.O_D -{ 

.. 120 
~ r.-: 

.. :) d ; 

1 .. 198 
2 .. l 77 

.. 061 
-.104 

24 Apr 1997 F[LE :/Hpbos i c/Accuroc\,j/Patte:rn ing/Cmle:rf i re:_Po-tt/C6ti 11451 

CENT RFIRE PATTERN f 4 

1 i ,-, . 

:j:j: OF 5HOTS= i 0 * IN 

HS= 2 62 0 
l.)5= 3 27 s 
GS= .3 80 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?2'.TTERL\ f: 5 
POA TC CENTROID: .257 
MIN R~IJIUS .105 
ME?"N R?.DIUS . 725 
M?.X RADIUS l. 277 
CENTROID X .225 
CEi·iTRO:;:D Y .124 

24 Apr 1997 FILE: /Hpbos i c/Accurnc~/Pattern ing/Centerf i re_Pat t/C661I451 

CENTERFIRE PATT RN * 

P (] H ·. 2 i n , c i r c I e 

1 i ,,.., 

I ,,.\ , '!'i) @ 
I ' ""°'-. ___../ 

\ \" ~ /' 

~~/~ 
3in. c::irc::I.,,,, 

# OF SHOTS= I 8 # IN CIRCLE 

H:3- 2 03 3 

U5= I 88 7 

C3S= 2 30 1 0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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21 DAY TURN - AROUND 

M-24 
CONTRACT # DAAA09-92-C-0834 

R&E NO. SERIAL NO. C(a. fe I/ yS-/ 

LOG IN DATE: I I ! DATE 
-- r 

iINTf. 

INSPECT & VERIFY: 

OP. # OP. NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL &TAP 

C POLISH 

575 ASSEMBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE 

6U MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

C SAFETY ON FORCE 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

QAR INSPECTION 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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